

BID #B02-2018: 2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2018 AT 2:00 PM

Bid Rank:

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Stilo Excavation, Inc.	Meco, Inc.	Top Line Construction Corp.	DeSantis Construction, Inc.	S. Brothers Inc.	Glen G. Hale Inc.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC.
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
2907 South Clinton Ave	PO Box 536	22 Fifth Street	491 Elizabeth Ave.	PO Box 317	165 River Road	1316 Englishtown Road
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
South Plainfield, NJ 07080	Clarksburg, NJ 08510	Somerville, NJ 08876	Somerset, NJ 08873	South River, NJ 08882	Flemington, NJ 08822	Old Bridge, NJ 08857
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (908)754-0776 Fax: (908)754-0425 Email: bstilo@stiloexcavating.com	Phone: (609) 443-4344 Fax: (609) 443-9304 Email: alfredojr@mecopaving.com	Phone: (908) 231-7570 Fax: (908) 231-7402 Email: scastela@toplineconstruction.com	Phone: (732) 764-1800 Fax: (732) 764-1830 Email: dominick@desantisconstruction.com	Phone: (732) 446-3390 Fax: (732) 446-0076 Email: sbrothers1@hotmail.com	Phone: (908) 782-4770 Fax: (908) 782-5276 Email: halebuilt@rcn.com	Phone: (732) 967-6400 Fax: (732) 967-6402 Email: info@blackrocknj.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 11,477.00	\$ 11,477.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,095.23	\$ 4,095.23	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 11,055.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	SILT FENCE	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.81	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 1,292.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	20	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.52	\$ 450.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
6	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
7	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	5000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4400	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	8300	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00
13	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 3,933.00	\$ 10,732.30	\$ 10,732.30
14	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 6,276.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
15	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	280	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 47.21	\$ 13,218.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00
16	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 302.70	\$ 3,027.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	650	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 21.76	\$ 14,144.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9.81	\$ 6,376.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
18	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	200	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.02	\$ 2,804.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 64.45	\$ 12,890.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00
19	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	250	TON	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 28.30	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
20	COARSE AGGREGATE NO. 2 SUBBASE	100	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.02	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
21	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	25000	SY	\$ 2.39	\$ 59,750.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 69,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 2.69	\$ 67,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 81,250.00
22	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 2" TO 4"	1500	SY	\$ 2.39	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4.21	\$ 6,315.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,250.00
23	HMA PROFILE MILLING	700	SY	\$ 2.39	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 2.78	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4.14	\$ 2,898.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,450.00
24	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5000	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,750.00
25	TACK COAT	3600	GALLON	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00
26	ROADWAY GEOTEXTILE	5000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	3700	TON	\$ 68.75	\$ 254,375.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 270,100.00	\$ 72.42	\$ 267,954.00	\$ 72.14	\$ 266,918.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 292,300.00	\$ 68.81	\$ 253,857.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 296,000.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	390	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 27,495.00	\$ 73.61	\$ 28,707.90	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 29,523.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,250.00
29	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	25	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 51.80	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 73.95	\$ 1,848.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
30	12" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN	1100	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 37.23	\$ 40,953.00	\$ 26.62	\$ 29,282.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 43.63	\$ 47,993.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,000.00
31	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS	100	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 54.05	\$ 5,405.00	\$ 26.62	\$ 2,662.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.33	\$ 2,633.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 275.74	\$ 1,654.44	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 482.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00
33	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 348.99	\$ 1,046.97	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
34	REPAIR INLET	14	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 588.64	\$ 8,240.96	\$ 550.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 8,414.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 10,150.00
35	INLET, TYPE "B" (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	4	UNIT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 2,992.88	\$ 11,971.52	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,647.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
36	INLET, TYPE "B", DOGHOUSE (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	4	UNIT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,946.81	\$ 11,787.24	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
37	INLET, TYPE "E" (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	13	UNIT	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 2,968.34	\$ 38,588.42	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,531.00	\$ 32,903.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00
38	SET INLET TYPE "B", CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,265.10	\$ 7,590.60	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 537.00	\$ 3,222.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
39	SET INLET TYPE "E", CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,341.27	\$ 2,682.54	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
40	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	26	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 277.61	\$ 7,217.86	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 9,074.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,450.00
41	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N"	25	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 338.21	\$ 8,455.25	\$ 285.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,625.00
42	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1400	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 67.15	\$ 94,010.00	\$ 72.45	\$ 101,430.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 95,200.00	\$ 99.15	\$ 138,810.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 81,200.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	20	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 1,831.20	\$ 93.15	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 113.40	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,260.00
44	BRICK PAVER WALKWAY	20	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 99.92	\$ 1,998.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 181.94	\$ 3,638.80	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,740.00
45	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	500	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 36.17	\$ 18,085.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
46	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 91.56	\$ 915.60	\$ 89.10	\$ 891.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00
47	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30	SY	\$ 240.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 134.42	\$ 4,032.60	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	160	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 31.72	\$ 5,075.20	\$ 25.30	\$ 4,048.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 36.29	\$ 5,806.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,320.00
49	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	1020	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 37.11	\$ 37,852.20	\$ 25.30	\$ 25,806.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 48.62	\$ 49,592.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,540.00
50	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" YELLOW	1000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 840.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC																

BID #B02-2018: 2017 ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

MUNICIPALITY: MONTGOMERY TOWNSHIP

COUNTY: SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BID OPENING: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2018 AT 2:00 PM

Bid Rank:

8	9	10	11	12	13
Jads Construction Co.	Kyle Conti Construction, LLC.	Lucas Construction Group	Paving Materials & Contracting LLC.	P.M. Construction Corp.	Schifano Construction Corp.
Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name	Contractor Name
PO Box 513	749 Clawson Ave	PO Box 8939	150 River Road Suite H-4	1310 Central Ave.	1 Smalley Ave.
Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address	Street Address
South River, NJ 08882	Hillsborough, NJ 08844	Red Bank, NJ 07701	Montville, NJ 07045	Hillside, NJ 07205	Middlesex, NJ 08846
City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip	City/State/Zip
Phone: (732) 254-9462 Fax: (732) 254-5130 Email: jadsconstruction@comcast.net	Phone: (908) 369-5100 Fax: (908) 369-1550 Email: kyle@kcontli.com	Phone: (732) 955-8300 Fax: (732) 955-8301 Email: georgelucas@lucascg.com	Phone: (973) 794-6776 Fax: (973) 794-6779 Email: mikew@pavingmaterials.com	Phone: (908) 865-2090 Fax: (908) 964-9648 Email: esme@pmconstructionco.com	Phone: (732) 356-4140 Fax: (732) 752-3473 Email: dale.schifano@schifanoconstruction.com
Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number	Contractor Phone Number

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	8		9		10		11		12		13	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	MOBILIZATION / DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 47,360.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	SILT FENCE	400	LF	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00
4	INLET FILTER TYPE 1	20	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
5	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
6	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
7	TRAFFIC CONE	100	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	50	UNIT	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00
9	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00
10	ALLOWANCE FOR POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS/FLAGGERS	5000	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4400	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,400.00
12	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	8300	DOLLAR	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,300.00
13	FINAL CLEANUP AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,445.00	\$ 19,445.00	\$ 35,099.00	\$ 35,099.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 42,550.00
15	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	280	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.80	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,000.00
16	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	EA	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
17	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	650	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00
18	I-9 SOIL AGGREGATE	200	CY	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 20,600.00
19	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	250	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00
20	COARSE AGGREGATE NO. 2 SUBBASE	100	TON	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
21	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	25000	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 82,750.00
22	HMA MILLING, MORE THAN 2" TO 4"	1500	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 5,025.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,750.00
23	HMA PROFILE MILLING	700	SY	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,345.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 2,317.00
24	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE	5000	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	TACK COAT	3600	GALLON	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 36.00
26	ROADWAY GEOTEXTILE	5000	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	3700	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 303,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 303,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 277,500.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 290,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 314,500.00	\$ 82.85	\$ 306,545.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	390	TON	\$ 78.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 37,050.00
29	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	25	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00
30	12" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN	1100	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 113.90	\$ 125,290.00
31	6" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS	100	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
32	RESET EXISTING INLET CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
33	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTING	3	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
34	REPAIR INLET	14	UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00
35	INLET, TYPE "B" (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	4	UNIT	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
36	INLET, TYPE "B", DOGHOUSE (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	4	UNIT	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
37	INLET, TYPE "E" (INCLUDES NEW CASTING)	13	UNIT	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00
38	SET INLET TYPE "B", CASTING	6	UNIT	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
39	SET INLET TYPE "E", CASTING	2	UNIT	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
40	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	26	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10,140.00
41	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N"	25	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00
42	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1400	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 91,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 126,000.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	20	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,860.00
44	BRICK PAVER WALKWAY	20	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 148.50	\$ 2,970.00
45	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK	500	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00
46	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	10	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 1,430.00
47	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	30	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
48	9"x18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	160	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 50.15	\$ 8,024.00
49	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	1020	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,860.00
50	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 4" YELLOW	1000	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00
51	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 6" WHITE	1020	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,366.00
52	TRAFFIC STRIPES, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WHITE	200													